

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 8931

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2011 in CRLA No.2345/2004, of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE REP BY INSP.OF POLICE CBI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. ABDULLAJI Respondent(s)

WITH CRLMP.NO(s). 8931/2013
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna,ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master