

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4121/2013

STATE REP BY INSP.OF POLICE CBI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. ABDULLAJI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay)

Date : 06/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Deb Kumar,adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anukul Raj,adv.  
Mr.Mohit K.Shah,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.Anukul Raj, Ld.counsel appears for the sole respondent. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 13.03.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB