

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4121/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/09/2011
in CRLA No. 2345/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature,
Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

STATE REP BY INSP.OF POLICE CBI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. ABDULLAJI

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned order and stay)

Date : 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Attrey, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Raj, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed.

List the matter in the first week of November,
2015 on a non-miscellaneous day.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta

[KALYANI GUPTA]

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

Date: 2015.08.11
17:48:39 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER