

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7 SECTION II  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4121/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/09/2011  
in CRLA No. 2345/2004 passed by the High Court of A.P. at  
Hyderabad)

STATE REP BY INSP.OF POLICE CBI Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

S.K. ABDULLAJI Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
order and stay)

Date : 30/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atmaram Nadkarni, ASG  
Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Redella, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Attri, Adv.  
For Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.  
For Respondent(s) Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Raj, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing  
certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner  
and perused the relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground  
for interference. The Special Leave Petition is  
dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A. (Asha Soni)  
Court Master